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2.40.10 KK Sportpistole - Schützenklasse 

 
1. SSG Rheingönheim 827 

  Tobias Backes 282 
  Ercan Özcan 278 
  Michael Zobel 267 

 
2. SV Dannstadt 818 

  Gernot Berg 284 
  Stefan Becker 268 
  Ralf Thiel 266 

 
3. SSG Rheingönheim 2 751 

  Ceyhan Günes 255 
  Petr Kubanek 252 
  Jens Hufnagel 244 

 
4. SG Ludwigshafen 717 

  Joachim Munz 270 
  Sead Fazlagic 249 
  Thomas Dörrsam 198 

 
5. SV Dannstadt 2 694 

  Mark Rolf Löwenhaupt 243 
  Frank Fischwasser 229 
  Armin Gruber 222 

 
2.40.10 KK Sportpistole - Schützenklasse 

 
1. Berg, Gernot SV Dannstadt 47 48 45 48 48 48 284 
2. Backes, Tobias SSG Rheingönheim 48 46 44 48 48 48 282 
3. Özcan, Ercan SSG Rheingönheim 47 47 43 45 48 48 278 
4. Munz, Joachim SG Ludwigshafen 45 46 44 44 47 44 270 
5. Becker, Stefan SV Dannstadt 42 47 47 41 45 46 268 
6. Zobel, Michael SSG Rheingönheim 45 45 45 46 43 43 267 
7. Thiel, Ralf SV Dannstadt 43 44 41 48 45 45 266 
8. Scholz, Markus SG Frankenthal 44 46 45 42 43 44 264 
9. Günes, Ceyhan SSG Rheingönheim 41 46 35 45 42 46 255 

10. Gumsheimer, Ralf SGi Weisenheim 41 43 41 40 47 43 255 
11. Wanner, Michael SV Bobenheim-Roxheim 46 42 46 40 42 39 255 
12. Kubanek, Petr SSG Rheingönheim 44 38 41 40 41 48 252 
13. Guschwa, Gerhard SV Bobenheim-Roxheim 42 47 44 34 43 41 251 
14. Müller-Wolf, Thorsten SG Grünstadt 37 39 38 47 44 44 249 
15. Fazlagic, Sead SG Ludwigshafen 42 45 39 40 42 41 249 



16. Schreck, Franz SV Gerolsheim 38 40 39 42 41 44 244 
17. Hufnagel, Jens SSG Rheingönheim 35 45 39 44 40 41 244 
18. Löwenhaupt, Mark Rolf SV Dannstadt 34 44 41 39 44 41 243 
19. Unold, Klaus PSV Ludwigshafen 39 36 41 44 44 39 243 
20. Adrian, Jürgen SG Frankenthal 47 40 42 33 43 36 241 
21. Gommel, Jochen PSV Ludwigshafen 36 37 34 44 43 40 234 
22. Jantz, Udo PSV Ludwigshafen 35 41 40 39 33 45 233 
23. Gruber, Armin SV Dannstadt 31 32 30 43 46 40 222 
24. Wißmann, Florian SSG Rheingönheim 33 28 35 46 38 36 216 
25. Dörrsam, Thomas SG Ludwigshafen 35 29 28 34 33 39 198 

 
2.40.11 KK Sportpistole - Damenklasse 

 
1. SG Ludwigshafen 824 

  Gabriele Haas 280 
  Ute Erb 274 
  Martina Müller 270 

 
2.40.11 KK Sportpistole - Damenklasse 

 
1. Odermatt, Claudia SSG Rheingönheim 45 40 47 44 42 47 265 

 
2.40.40 KK Sportpistole - Juniorenklasse A männlich 

 
1. Berger, Bernhard SSG Rheingönheim 40 42 44 45 43 44 258 
2. Fischwasser, Frank SV Dannstadt 38 34 36 47 36 38 229 

 
2.40.50 KK Sportpistole - Altersklasse 

 
1. SG Ludwigshafen 2 810 

  Stefan Burgdörfer 274 
  Matthias Dohnke 273 
  Werner Wallerab 263 

 
2. SSG Rheingönheim 807 

  Dieter Bardong 278 
  Karl - Otto Westphalen Dr. 265 
  Bernhard Lechner 264 

 
3. SG Ludwigshafen 789 

  Georg Stroh 280 
  Walter Hery 276 
  Karl Heinz Jobst 233 

 



4. SG Grünstadt 781 
  Dr. August Bongart 282 
  Hermann Hening 259 
  Andreas Forster 240 

 
5. SV Dannstadt 736 

  Markus Scheer 254 
  Gunter Berg 252 
  Karlheinz Knapp 230 

 
6. SSG Rheingönheim 2 691 

  Volker Scheuermann 252 
  Alfred Koesler 226 
  Bernd Hafner 213 

 
2.40.50 KK Sportpistole - Altersklasse 

 
1. Bardong, Dieter SSG Rheingönheim 48 45 46 46 48 45 278 
2. Hery, Walter SG Ludwigshafen 45 43 44 46 48 50 276 
3. Burgdörfer, Stefan SG Ludwigshafen 50 47 45 43 44 45 274 
4. Dohnke, Matthias SG Ludwigshafen 45 45 45 49 43 46 273 
5. Westphalen Dr., Karl - Otto SSG Rheingönheim 45 43 47 47 37 46 265 
6. Wallerab, Werner SG Ludwigshafen 41 39 42 47 47 47 263 
7. Faller, Roman SGi Weisenheim 46 44 45 45 37 41 258 
8. Scheer, Markus SV Dannstadt 45 36 42 44 45 42 254 
9. Huth, Volker SG Ludwigshafen 45 42 40 39 41 46 253 

10. Berg, Gunter SV Dannstadt 39 46 42 37 43 45 252 
11. Scheuermann, Volker SSG Rheingönheim 46 44 38 40 42 42 252 
12. Löwe, Thomas SGi Weisenheim 47 41 38 45 37 43 251 
13. Hisgen, Volker SGi Weisenheim 43 37 40 44 42 40 246 
14. Forster, Andreas SG Grünstadt 44 39 45 31 41 40 240 
15. Schulz, Gunther SG Frankenthal 26 29 24 46 44 36 205 A 

 
2.40.51 KK Sportpistole - Damenaltersklasse 

 
1. Haas, Gabriele SG Ludwigshafen 47 48 45 48 48 44 280 
2. Müller, Martina SG Ludwigshafen 41 40 47 46 48 48 270 
3. Wolf-Scholz, Silvia SG Frankenthal 44 48 47 43 39 40 261 
4. Vögeli-Steegmüller, Gertrud SG Ludwigshafen 46 44 47 41 34 43 255 
5. Mielke, Nicola Manoa SG Grünstadt 41 44 41 42 43 43 254 
6. Möller, Susann SG Ludwigshafen 34 41 41 34 42 34 226 
7. Huth, Martina SG Ludwigshafen 29 33 36 28 27 27 180 

 



2.40.60 KK Sportpistole - Seniorenklasse I 

 
1. Bongart, Dr. August SG Grünstadt 47 46 44 49 48 48 282 
2. Stroh, Georg SG Ludwigshafen 48 47 45 50 44 46 280 
3. Freund, Martin SGi Weisenheim 39 43 42 45 47 46 262 
4. Muth, Herbert SV Gerolsheim 45 40 40 39 41 40 245 
5. Lauer, Michael PSV Ludwigshafen 30 42 40 45 41 44 242 
6. Jacquomé, Hans ASV Edigheim 36 37 38 39 42 40 232 
7. Knapp, Karlheinz SV Dannstadt 43 33 38 41 39 36 230 
8. Hafner, Bernd SSG Rheingönheim 31 28 29 43 43 39 213 

 
2.40.61 KK Sportpistole - Seniorinnen 

 
1. Erb, Ute SG Ludwigshafen 46 44 46 46 47 45 274 

 
2.40.62 KK Sportpistole - Seniorenklasse II 

 
1. Lechner, Bernhard SSG Rheingönheim 45 41 45 45 43 45 264 
2. Hening, Hermann SG Grünstadt 43 46 41 44 40 45 259 
3. Olfens, Josef SG Ludwigshafen 45 41 41 40 45 45 257 
4. Gräfe, Jürgen SSG Rheingönheim 42 42 42 40 42 41 249 
5. Zunn, Otto SG Frankenthal 41 41 47 43 32 43 247 
6. Beck, Norbert Erwin SG Oggersheim 42 41 44 43 34 33 237 
7. Jobst, Karl Heinz SG Ludwigshafen 45 42 45 45 47 9 233 
8. Koesler, Alfred SSG Rheingönheim 40 41 43 36 31 35 226 
9. Schreiner, Rolf Willi SG Oggersheim 33 33 34 37 40 34 211 


